
11/12/2016   1:43 pm U-1977RP - NATIONAL LEAGUE - Pitching Leaders Page 1

The 13 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 25- 5  .833
RAU, D. LA NL 24- 3  .889
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 21- 5  .808
ROGERS, S. MON NL 21-11  .656
JOHN, T. LA NL 20- 2  .909
HOOTON, B. LA NL 18- 5  .783
RHODEN, R. LA NL 18- 9  .667
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 18-13  .581
5 players tied at 17

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
JOHN, T. LA NL  .909 22
RAU, D. LA NL  .889 27
SEAVER, T. CIN NL  .833 30
CARLTON, S. PHI NL  .808 26
HOOTON, B. LA NL  .783 23
KNEPPER, B. SF NL  .750 20
LONBORG, J. PHI NL  .684 19
RHODEN, R. LA NL  .667 27
NORMAN, F. CIN NL  .667 24
LAVELLE, G. SF NL  .667 18

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 2.03 283.2
HOOTON, B. LA NL 2.12 220.1
ROGERS, S. MON NL 2.37 314.2
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL 2.70 236.2
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 2.73 257.1
ESPINOSA, N. NYNL NL 2.79 170.2
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 2.81 266.0
SUTTON, D. LA NL 2.83 235.2
FORSCH, B. SL NL 2.90 245.1
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 2.98 265.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 73.4 283.2
ROGERS, S. MON NL 69.4 314.2
HOOTON, B. LA NL 54.7 220.1
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 46.6 257.1
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 45.8 266.0
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL 43.6 236.2
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 40.5 265.1
SUTTON, D. LA NL 40.1 235.2
FORSCH, B. SL NL 39.8 245.1
RAU, D. LA NL 34.1 229.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
ROGERS, S. MON NL 314.2 40
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 306.2 44
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 283.2 35
HALICKI, E. SF NL 267.2 37
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 266.0 36
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 265.1 38
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 257.1 35
FORSCH, B. SL NL 245.1 34
BURRIS, R. CHIN NL 245.1 40
BARR, J. SF NL 239.1 38

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
SUTTER, B. CHIN NL  .155 99.0
GOSSAGE, R. PIT NL  .158 117.0
LAVELLE, G. SF NL  .172 121.1
SEAVER, T. CIN NL  .182 283.2
RICHARD, J. HOU NL  .184 266.0
SAMBITO, J. HOU NL  .186 104.2
CARROLL, C. CHIA AL  .195 88.1
HOUGH, C. LA NL  .198 97.0
GARBER, G. PHI NL  .199 111.1
HOOTON, B. LA NL  .200 220.1

The 15 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 43 305.0
ROGERS, S. MON NL 40 314.2
BURRIS, R. CHIN NL 39 243.2
BARR, J. SF NL 38 239.1
HALICKI, E. SF NL 37 267.2
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 37 263.0
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 36 266.0
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 35 283.2
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 35 208.0
6 players tied at 34

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
ROGERS, S. MON NL 31 40
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 25 35
SUTTON, D. LA NL 24 33
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL 23 34
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 23 37
HOOTON, B. LA NL 22 29
RAU, D. LA NL 22 33
FORSCH, B. SL NL 22 34
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 22 36
HALICKI, E. SF NL 21 37

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
ROGERS, S. MON NL 20 40
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 15 35
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 13 43
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 12 34
HOOTON, B. LA NL 11 29
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 11 36
HALICKI, E. SF NL 11 37
CHRISTENSON, L. PHI NL 10 34
LEMONGELLO, M. HOU NL 9 30
NORMAN, F. CIN NL 9 33

The 11 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HOOTON, B. LA NL 7 29
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 7 34
HALICKI, E. SF NL 6 37
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL 5 32
NORMAN, F. CIN NL 5 33
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 5 36
ROGERS, S. MON NL 5 40
4 players tied at 4

The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
REUSS, J. PIT NL 4 34
SCHULTZ, B. 3 3
NORMAN, F. CIN NL 3 33
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 3 35
9 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
FREISLEBEN, D. SD NL 19 136.0
D'ACQUISTO, J. SD NL 16 75.2
BANNISTER, F. HOU NL 14 137.1
FRYMAN, W. 11 72.1
KAAT, J. PHI NL 10 150.0
DIERKER, L. 9 44.1
COLLINS, D. ATL NL 8 84.1
MATLACK, J. NYNL NL 8 157.0
LaCORTE, F. 7 39.1
GRIFFIN, T. SD NL 7 119.2
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The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
TWITCHELL, W. MON NL 3.7 164.0
ESPINOSA, N. NYNL NL 3.8 168.2
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 3.9 305.0
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 4.0 263.0
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 4.2 208.0
HALICKI, E. SF NL 4.2 267.2
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL 4.3 236.2
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL 4.3 205.0
ROGERS, S. MON NL 4.4 314.2
ROOKER, J. PIT NL 4.5 192.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
RAU, D. LA NL 6.6 229.1
JOHN, T. LA NL 6.4 223.2
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 6.3 266.0
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL 6.1 192.2
KISON, B. PIT NL 6.0 177.0
KNEPPER, B. SF NL 6.0 164.1
RHODEN, R. LA NL 5.9 221.0
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 5.8 283.2
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 5.7 255.1
NORMAN, F. CIN NL 5.7 232.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 229 306.2
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 226 283.2
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 225 266.0
ROGERS, S. MON NL 200 314.2
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL 177 205.0
RHODEN, R. LA NL 177 222.0
HALICKI, E. SF NL 175 267.2
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 174 257.1
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 161 213.2
REUSS, J. PIT NL 157 207.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL 7.8 205.0
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 7.6 266.0
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 7.2 283.2
RHODEN, R. LA NL 7.2 221.0
REUSS, J. PIT NL 6.8 207.2
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 6.8 208.0
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 6.8 305.0
KISON, B. PIT NL 6.7 177.0
TWITCHELL, W. MON NL 6.7 164.0
KRUKOW, M. CHIN NL 6.4 187.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 8.1 283.2
HOOTON, B. LA NL 8.4 220.1
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 8.6 266.0
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 9.0 255.1
ROGERS, S. MON NL 9.2 314.2
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 9.6 263.0
CANDELARIA, J. PIT NL 9.9 231.1
ESPINOSA, N. NYNL NL 10.0 168.2
FORSCH, B. SL NL 10.1 245.1
JOHN, T. LA NL 10.1 223.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
TWITCHELL, W. MON NL 16.7 164.0
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL 14.4 192.2
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 14.3 208.0
KISON, B. PIT NL 14.2 177.0
REUSS, J. PIT NL 14.2 207.2
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 13.7 305.0
KRUKOW, M. CHIN NL 13.6 187.0
BROWN, J. MON NL 13.5 170.1
BONHAM, B. CHIN NL 13.3 193.1
ANDUJAR, J. HOU NL 13.1 173.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 5.7 283.2
RICHARD, J. HOU NL 6.0 266.0
HOOTON, B. LA NL 6.5 220.1
ROGERS, S. MON NL 6.9 314.2
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 6.9 255.1
FORSCH, B. SL NL 7.1 245.1
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 7.2 263.0
JOHN, T. LA NL 7.3 223.2
CANDELARIA, J. PIT NL 7.4 231.1
SUTTON, D. LA NL 7.5 235.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
TWITCHELL, W. MON NL 12.7 164.0
KISON, B. PIT NL 11.4 177.0
BONHAM, B. CHIN NL 11.3 193.1
KRUKOW, M. CHIN NL 11.3 187.0
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL 11.0 192.2
REUSS, J. PIT NL 10.8 207.2
BROWN, J. MON NL 10.5 170.1
BARR, J. SF NL 10.4 239.1
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 9.9 208.0
BURRIS, R. CHIN NL 9.8 243.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HOOTON, B. LA NL 1.9 220.1
BONHAM, B. CHIN NL 2.0 193.1
CARLTON, S. PHI NL 2.1 255.1
ROGERS, S. MON NL 2.2 314.2
KRUKOW, M. CHIN NL 2.2 187.0
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL 2.3 236.2
CHRISTENSON, L. PHI NL 2.3 232.2
SEAVER, T. CIN NL 2.3 283.2
REUSCHEL, R. CHIN NL 2.4 263.0
RHODEN, R. LA NL 2.4 221.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 4.4 208.0
NORMAN, F. CIN NL 4.2 232.1
NIEKRO, P. ATL NL 4.0 305.0
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL 3.9 205.0
TWITCHELL, W. MON NL 3.9 164.0
ANDUJAR, J. HOU NL 3.7 173.2
KNEPPER, B. SF NL 3.6 164.1
REUSS, J. PIT NL 3.3 207.2
ZACHRY, P. NYNL NL 3.3 192.2
BURRIS, R. CHIN NL 3.1 243.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
HOOTON, B. LA NL  .33 220.1
RAU, D. LA NL  .43 229.1
ROGERS, S. MON NL  .49 314.2
JOHN, T. LA NL  .52 223.2
FORSCH, B. SL NL  .55 245.1
CARLTON, S. PHI NL  .56 255.1
SUTTON, D. LA NL  .57 235.2
KNEPPER, B. SF NL  .60 164.1
SEAVER, T. CIN NL  .60 283.2
BROWN, J. MON NL  .63 170.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BURRIS, R. CHIN NL 1.37 243.2
KRUKOW, M. CHIN NL 1.20 187.0
SHIRLEY, B. SD NL 1.13 208.0
TWITCHELL, W. MON NL  .99 164.0
CANDELARIA, J. PIT NL  .97 231.1
KOOSMAN, J. NYNL NL  .97 205.0
BONHAM, B. CHIN NL  .93 193.1
RHODEN, R. LA NL  .86 221.0
RICHARD, J. HOU NL  .85 266.0
LEMONGELLO, M. HOU NL  .82 218.1


